COMMISSIONER'S COURT February 10, 2020

Be it remembered that there was held a regular meeting of the Commissioner's Court at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners' Courtroom of the Crosby County Courthouse, Crosbyton, Texas, with the following persons in attendance:

Rusty Forbes – County Judge Larry McCauley – Commissioner Pct. #1 Tammy Marshall- County Clerk Debra Riley – County Treasurer Kevin Langdon – Commissioner Pct. 4 Catie Wall – Auditor Ethan Villanueva – Sheriff Frank Mullins – Commissioner Pct. 2 Donald Kirksey – Commissioner Pct. 3 Mellony Timmins – Aud. Asst. Jonathon Farley – IT Dept. Michael Sales – Crosby County Attorney Joe McAteer. Sandefur & Swindle

- 1. Motion to approve minutes of the Regular Commissioner's Court meeting on January 13, 2020, made by Frank Mullins, seconded by Donald Kirksey, and approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 2. Motion to approve bills excluding M & W Auto Supply bill, was made by Frank Mullins, seconded by Donald Kirksey and approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
 - (a) Motion to approve M & W Auto Supply bill was made by Donald Kirksey, seconded by Larry McCauley and approved by unanimous vote of the Court. Frank Mullins abstained.
- 3. Motion to approve audit reports was made by Larry McCauley, seconded by Frank Mullins and approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 4. Joe McAteer with Sandefur & Swindle gave a presentation of the 2019-19 Crosby County audit.
- 5. Motion made by Frank Mullins, seconded by Larry McCauley, to appoint Bill Buckner and Fran Koch to the Crosby County Historical Commission. Motion approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 6. Motion to approve Tax Deeds made by Donald Kirksey and seconded by Frank Mullins and approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 7. No action taken.
- 8. No action taken.
- 9. Sheriff's Report. Sheriff Villanueva gave a report on calls taken for the month of January, 2020. Racial Profiling Report. Discussion about the Ralls police chief resigning. Ralls is possibly interested in getting the Sheriff's Office to take over calls like we did for Lorenzo. Ethan has not given them any amounts.
- 10. The Commissioner's Court went into Executive Session at 11.10 a.m. and returned to the regular session at 11:44 a.m.

Meeting adjourned at 11:45 a.m.

These minutes approved the 9th day March, 2020.		
ATTEST_	Tammy Marshall	Crosby County Clerk
	Rusty Forbes	Crosby County Judge